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Name of the College : R. M. K. ENGINEERING COLLEGE      

ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

  

Name of the Department : 
  

          

Name of the faculty member : Dr. ELWIN CHANDRA MONIE     

Present Designation : RESEARCH DEAN        

Date of Joining 

  
: 

 
18-03-2010        

  
   

       

Nature of Association : 

 
Regular / Contractual / Adjunct      

   
       

Date of Birth& Age   : 06-02-1952 & 66 Yrs        
            

I. Particulars of Educational Qualification:          
                

 
Name of 

    
Year of 

 
Name of the 

 
Name of the 

% of Marks  
Class 

Category 
 
Specialization 

   
/ Grades 

 

the Degree   Passing  College  University  obtained        
obtained 

 

               

UG B. E. 
 

ECE 
 

1973 
Coimbatore  University of 

65 
  

FC   Inst of Tech  Madras   
            
               

PG M. E. 
 Applied  

1985 
 Govt college  Bharathiyar 

72 
  

FC  
Electronics 

  
of Tech 

 
University 

  

           

Ph.D. Ph.D 
 Image  

1996 
IIT Madras  IIT Madras     

 

Processing 
          

               
 
* Enclose copies of certificates and testimonials duly attested by the faculty member and the principal as proof.  

I.a. Additional Qualification : Post Graduate studies in Advanced Medical Imaging at     
                                                                                KU LEUVEN, Belgium (Sept’16 – Sept’17) 

 
i. GATE Score (In case of B.E. / B.Tech.)  
ii. NET / SLET (In case of M.C.A. / M.Sc. / M.A.) 

 

II. Title of Ph.D. Thesis *: Design and Implementation Of Image Compression Scheme Based On 
Art Neural Networks 

 
III. Faculty in which Ph.D. was awarded : Department of Electrical Engineering, IIT Madras. 



IV. Academic Experience as on 30thSeptember 2018: 
 

                                       
Name of the 
College 

 
 
Designation Joining Date 

                                                
Relieving 

Date 

Experience 

Years Months 
Days 

RMK Engineering 
College 

Research 
Dean 23-10-2017 Till Date 

 
00 

 
02 

 
16 

RMK Engineering 
College 

Principal  
01-07-2010 

 
16-09-2016 

 
06 

 
02 

 
16 

RMK Engineering 
College 

Dean  
18-03-2010 

 
30-06-2010 

 
00 

 
03 

 
14 

Directorate of 
Technical education 

Addl. 
Director of 
Technical 
Education 

 
20-01-2008 

 
28-02-2010 

 
02 

 
01 

 
12 

Thanthai Periyar 
Government 
Institute of 
Technology 

Principal  
28-11-2004 

 
10-01-2008 

 
03 

 
01 

 
13 

Thanthai Periyar 
Government 
Institute of 
Technology 

Professor  
01-08-1999 

 
27-11-2004 

 
05 

 
03 

 
27 

Government College 
of Engineering, 
Tirunelveli 

Professor  
01-12-1998 

 
31-07-1999 

 
00 

 
07 

 
31 

Government College 
of Technology, 
Coimbatore 
(Autonomous) 

Professor  
15-01-1982 

 
20-11-1998 

 
16 

 
10 

 
06 

Alagappa Chettiar 
College of 
Engineering and 
Technology 
(Autonomous) 

Lecturer  
15-06-1976 

 
05-01-1982 

 
05 

 
06 

 
21 

 
Total 

 
41 

 
04 

 
05 

 
 
 
 
Signature of the staff 


