

Name of the College : R. M. K. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Name of the Department : ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING

Name of the faculty member : Dr. ELWIN CHANDRA MONIE

Present Designation : RESEARCH DEAN

18-03-2010

Date of Joining

Regular / Contractual / Adjunct

Nature of Association :

Date of Birth& Age : 06-02-1952 & 66 Yrs

I. Particulars of Educational Qualification:

Category	Name of the Degree	Specialization	Year of Passing	Name of the College	Name of the University	% of Marks / Grades obtained	Class obtained
UG	B. E.	ECE	1973	Coimbatore Inst of Tech	University of Madras	65	FC
PG	M. E.	Applied Electronics	1985	Govt college of Tech	Bharathiyar University	72	FC
Ph.D.	Ph.D	Image Processing	1996	IIT Madras	IIT Madras		

^{*} Enclose copies of certificates and testimonials duly attested by the faculty member and the principal as proof.

I.a. Additional Qualification

: Post Graduate studies in Advanced Medical Imaging at KU LEUVEN, Belgium (Sept'16 – Sept'17)

i. GATE Score (In case of B.E. / B.Tech.)

ii. NET / SLET (In case of M.C.A. / M.Sc. / M.A.)

II. Title of Ph.D. Thesis *: Design and Implementation Of Image Compression Scheme Based On Art Neural Networks

III. Faculty in which Ph.D. was awarded: Department of Electrical Engineering, IIT Madras.

IV. Academic Experience as on 30thSeptember 2018:

				Experience		
Name of the			Relieving	Years	Months	
College	Designation	Joining Date	Date			Days
RMK Engineering	Research					
College	Dean	23-10-2017	Till Date	00	02	16
RMK Engineering	Principal					
College		01-07-2010	16-09-2016	06	02	16
RMK Engineering	Dean					
College		18-03-2010	30-06-2010	00	03	14
Directorate of	Addl.					
Technical education	Director of	20-01-2008	28-02-2010	02	01	12
	Technical					
	Education					
Thanthai Periyar	Principal					
Government		28-11-2004	10-01-2008	03	01	13
Institute of						
Technology						
Thanthai Periyar	Professor					
Government		01-08-1999	27-11-2004	05	03	27
Institute of						
Technology						
Government College	Professor					
of Engineering,		01-12-1998	31-07-1999	00	07	31
Tirunelveli						
Government College	Professor					
of Technology,		15-01-1982	20-11-1998	16	10	06
Coimbatore						
(Autonomous)						
Alagappa Chettiar	Lecturer					
College of		15-06-1976	05-01-1982	05	06	21
Engineering and						
Technology						
(Autonomous)						
	41	04	05			

106

Signature of the staff